Control Box CA63
Data sheet
LINAK.COM/MEDLINE-CARELINE
The LINAK control box CA63 with analogue input offers a
consolidated range of unprecedented features – all utilising
standardised technology, interfaces and compatibility.
The CA63 for LINAK actuators is intended for the control of,
for example, homecare bed movement. Equipped with 200 W

The Bluetooth® word mark and logos are registered trademarks owned by Bluetooth SIG Inc. and any use of such marks and logos by LINAK A/S is under license.
CA63
Ordering example:
Reserved for future use
Reserved for future use
PCP version 2 = PCP 2.0 with buzzer
Class 9 = 2 Pole (without earth, class II)      Without cable
Wireless communication 2 = Bluetooth
Software T = Without software
 X = Special customer software
Voltages 1 = 100-240VAC +10%/-15%
Power 2 = 200W
Channels 4 = 4 Channels
IP degree 9 = IPX6 Washable DURA™
H-bridge 0 = Half bridge
Colour + = RAL7035 light grey
Form factor 6
Functionality A = Analogue
Family C = Control Box
C    A    6    +    0    9    4    2    1    T    2    9    2    0    0
Usage:
• Operation temperature:  +5 °C to +40 °C
• Storage temperature:   -10 °C to +50 °C
• Relative humidity:   20% - 80% - non-condensing
• Atmospheric pressure:  700 to 1060 hPa
• Meters above sea level:  Max. 3000 meters
• Approvals:   IEC60601-1 edition 3.1
   ANSI/AAMI ES60601-1:2005/(R) 2012
   CSA CAN/CSA-C22.2 NO. 60601-1:14
   IPX6 Washable in accordance with IEC60601-2-52
CA63 system overview
         HB30
HB70
HB80
HB200
HL70
HL80
FS3
FS3 Wireless
ABL
MJB
DJBACL
One signal input
LA20
LA23
LA27
LA29
LA31
LA34
LA40
LA44
BL1
Power outputs
(1-4 channels)
PJ2
(5/6)BA19
CA63
BA16
BA21
LED indicator
CA63 is equipped with a green LED for indication of mains power connected.
When the CA63 is connected to mains, the LED is green. Connected only to battery, the
LED is off.
Acoustic signal functionality:
The buzzer will make a warning, when a button on the hand control is pressed, and the battery state of charge is low.